AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PROPOSED INCREASE BY SERVICE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

(000s of Dollars)

Base Tariff Base Tariff Base  Total Billed Percent
Revenue Proposed Revenue Tariff Revenue Sch. 191 Proposed Increase
Line Type of Schedule Under Present General Under Proposed Percent atPresent LIRAP/DSM General on Billed
No. Service Number Rates(1) Increase Rates Increase Rates (2) Increase Increase Revenue
(a) (b) (©) (d) (e) ) @) (h) (h) (i)
1 General Service 101 $113,156 $1,657 $114,814 1.5% $117,555 $0 $1,657 1.4%
2 Large General Service 111/112 $35,407 ($1,553) $33,854 -4.4% $36,976 $0 ($1,553) -4.2%
Large General Svc.-High
3 Annual Load Factor 121/122 $3,979 ($197) $3,783 -4.9% $4,210 $0 ($197) -4.7%
4 Interruptible Service 131/132 $768 ($30) $738 -3.9% $798 $0 ($30) -3.8%
5 Transportation Service 146 $2,434 $207 $2,641 8.5% $2,436 $0 $207 8.5%
6 Special Contracts 148 $1,542 $0 $1,542 0.0% $1,542 $0 $0 0.0%
7 Total $157,287 $85 $157,371 0.1% $163,518 $0 $85 0.1%

(1) Includes Purchase Adjustment Schedule 150; excludes all other rate adjustments.

(2) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment),

and Schedule 191 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).
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AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES OF RETURN BY RATE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Present Rates Base Proposed Rates
Present Present Tariff Proposed Proposed
Line Type of Sch. Rate of Relative Proposed Rate of Relative
No. Service Number Return ROR Increase Return ROR
(a) (b) (©) (d) (e) ®) (9)
1 General Service 101 3.96% 0.81 6.19% 6.03% 0.91
2 Large General Service 111 8.83% 1.82 0.00% 9.14% 1.38
Large General Svc.-High
3 Annual Load Factor 121 10.14% 2.09 0.00% 10.52% 1.59
4 Interruptible Service 131 5.16% 1.06 2.67% 6.62% 1.00
5 Transportation Service 146 4.53% 0.93 17.24% 6.62% 1.00
6 Total 4.86% 1.00 4.77% 6.62% 1.00

Testimony of Christopher T. Mickelson
Dockets UE-140188 and
UG-140189

Exhibit No.__ (CTM-6)
Page 2



AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

Proposed Proposed
Sch. 150 Base Rate Present General Proposed Base Rate Base Rate
Base PGA including Billing Present Rate Billing including excluding
Type of Service Rate Rate Adj Schedule 150 Rate Adj. Billing Rate (1) Increase Rate(1) Schedule 150 Schedule 150
(a) (b) (0 (d) (e) ® (9) (h) 0} 0}
General Service - Schedule 101
Basic Charge $8.00 $8.00 $0.92 $8.92 $8.92 $8.92
Usage Charge:
First 70 Therms 0.28219 0.49803 $0.78022 $0.03803 $0.81825 $0.81825 $0.78022 $0.28219
All over 70 Therms 0.38327 0.49803 $0.88130 $0.03803 $0.91933 $0.91933 $0.88130 $0.38327
Large General Service - Schedule 111
Usage Charge:
First 200 therms 0.39131 0.49535 $0.88666 $0.03407 $0.92073 $0.00119 $0.92192 $0.88785 $0.39250
200 - 1,000 therms 0.26644 0.49535 $0.76179 $0.03407 $0.79586 ($0.03510) $0.76076 $0.72669 $0.23134
All over 1,000 therms 0.19322 0.49535 $0.68857 $0.03407 $0.72264 ($0.03172) $0.69092 $0.65685 $0.16150
Minimum Charge:
per month $161.21 $161.21 ($82.71)  $78.50 $78.50 $78.50
per therm -0.41474 0.49535 $0.08061 $0.03407 $0.11468  $0.41474 $0.52942 $0.49535 $0.00000
High Annual Load Factor Large General Service - Schedule 121
Usage Charge:
First 500 therms 0.40597 0.47449 $0.88046 $0.04203 $0.92249 ($0.01901) $0.90348 $0.86145 $0.38696
500 - 1,000 therms 0.28246 0.47449 $0.75695 $0.04203 $0.79898 ($0.04580) $0.75318 $0.71115 $0.23666
1,000 - 10,000 therms 0.20758 0.47449 $0.68207 $0.04203 $0.72410 ($0.04127) $0.68283 $0.64080 $0.16631
10,000 - 25,000 therms 0.16056 0.47449 $0.63505 $0.04203 $0.67708 ($0.03842) $0.63866 $0.59663 $0.12214
All over 25,000 therms 0.12272 0.47449 $0.59721 $0.04203 $0.63924 $0.63924 $0.59721 $0.12272
Minimum Charge:
per month $409.92 $409.92 ($216.44) $193.48 $193.48 $193.48
per therm -0.41387 0.47449 $0.06062 $0.04203 $0.10265 $0.41387 $0.51652 $0.47449 $0.00000
Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.30041 Proposed: $0.26103 $0.26103
Interruptible Service - Schedule 132
Usage Charge:
First 10,000 therms 0.18974 0.44955 $0.63929 $0.02359 $0.66288 ($0.02511) $0.63777 $0.61418 $0.16463
10,000 - 25,000 therms 0.1447 0.44955 $0.59425 $0.02359 $0.61784 ($0.02334) $0.59450 $0.57091 $0.12136
25,000 - 50,000 therms 0.13365 0.44955 $0.58320 $0.02359 $0.60679 ($0.02291) $0.58388 $0.56029 $0.11074
All over 50,000 therms 0.12999 0.44955 $0.57954  $0.02359 $0.60313 ($0.02277) $0.58036 $0.55677 $0.10722
Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.21578 Proposed: $0.19114 $0.19114
Transportation Service - Schedule 146
Basic Charge $400.00 $400.00  $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
Usage Charge:
First 20,000 therms 0.08233 0.00056 $0.08289 $0.00004 $0.08293 $0.00506 $0.08799 $0.08795 $0.08739
20,000 - 50,000 therms 0.07324 0.00056 $0.07380 $0.00004 $0.07384 $0.00506 $0.07890 $0.07886 $0.07830
50,000 - 300,000 therms 0.06603 0.00056 $0.06659 $0.00004 $0.06663 $0.00506 $0.07169 $0.07165 $0.07109
300,000 - 500,000 therms 0.06106 0.00056 $0.06162 $0.00004 $0.06166 $0.00506 $0.06672 $0.06668 $0.06612
All over 500,000 therms 0.04586 0.00056 $0.04642 $0.00004 $0.04646  $0.00506 $0.05152 $0.05148 $0.05092
Annual Minimum per therm Present: $0.07380 Proposed: $0.07886 $0.07886

(1) Includes Schedule 150 (Purchase Gas Cost Adjustment), Schedule 155 (Gas Rate Adjustment), and Schedule 191 (Public Purpose Rider Adjustment).
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(a) (b) (© (d) (® U] () (h) 0]
Bill Comparison
Schedule 101 - General Service Compare
Current Proposed Revised Schedule 111/112
Customer Count 150,186 150,186 150,186 874,046
Base $8.00 $12.00 $8.92 $78.50
Allowance 0 0 0 0
Rate 1 $0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.49535
Rate 2 $0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.79586
Rate 3 $0.91933 $0.94082 $0.91933 $0.72264
Block 1 70 70 70 200
Block 2 70 70 70 1,000
Block 3 (Over) 71 71 71 1,001
Usage Per Therms 1 1 1 1
Current Proposed vs. Proposed Revised vs. Revised Revised vs. Revised Sch 111 vs.
Usage Per Therms | Monthly Bill Current Monthly Bill Proposed Monthly Bill Current Monthly Bill Revised
0 $8.00 50.0% $12.00 -25.7% $8.92 11.5% $78.50 780.0%
10 $16.18 25.9% $20.37 -16.1% $17.10 5.7% $83.45 388.0%
20 $24.37 18.0% $28.75 -12.0% $25.29 3.8% $88.41 249.6%
30 $32.55 14.0% $37.12 -9.8% $33.47 2.8% $93.36 179.0%
40 $40.73 11.7% $45.49 -8.4% $41.65 2.3% $98.31 136.0%
50 $48.91 10.1% $53.86 -7.5% $49.83 1.9% $103.27 107.2%
60 $57.10 9.0% $62.24 -6.8% $58.02 1.6% $108.22 86.5%
68 $63.64 8.3% $68.94 -6.3% $64.56 1.4% $112.18 73.8%
70 $65.28 8.2% $70.61 -6.2% $66.20 1.4% $113.17 71.0%
80 $74.47 7.4% $80.02 -5.8% $75.39 1.2% $118.13 56.7%
90 $83.66 6.9% $89.43 -5.4% $84.58 1.1% $123.08 45.5%
100 $92.86 6.4% $98.83 -5.1% $93.78 1.0% $128.03 36.5%
110 $102.05 6.1% $108.24 -4.9% $102.97 0.9% $132.99 29.2%
120 $111.24 5.8% $117.65 -4.7% $112.16 0.8% $137.94 23.0%
130 $120.44 5.5% $127.06 -4.5% $121.36 0.8% $142.89 17.7%
140 $129.63 5.3% $136.47 -4.3% $130.55 0.7% $147.85 13.2%
150 $138.82 5.1% $145.88 -4.2% $139.74 0.7% $152.80 9.3%
160 $148.02 4.9% $155.28 -4.1% $148.94 0.6% $157.75 5.9%
170 $157.21 4.8% $164.69 -4.0% $158.13 0.6% $162.71 2.9%
180 $166.40 4.6% $174.10 -3.9% $167.32 0.6% $167.66 0.2%
190 $175.60 4.5% $183.51 -3.8% $176.52 0.5% $172.61 -2.2%
200 $184.79 4.4% $192.92 -3.7% $185.71 0.5% $177.57 -4.4%
210 $193.98 4.3% $202.32 -3.7% $194.90 0.5% $185.53 -4.8%
220 $203.18 4.2% $211.73 -3.6% $204.10 0.5% $193.49 -5.2%
230 $212.37 4.1% $221.14 -3.6% $213.29 0.4% $201.44 -5.6%
240 $221.56 4.1% $230.55 -3.5% $222.48 0.4% $209.40 -5.9%
250 $230.76 4.0% $239.96 -3.5% $231.68 0.4% $217.36 -6.2%
260 $239.95 3.9% $249.37 -3.4% $240.87 0.4% $225.32 -6.5%
270 $249.14 3.9% $258.77 -3.4% $250.06 0.4% $233.28 -6.7%
280 $258.34 3.8% $268.18 -3.3% $259.26 0.4% $241.24 -7.0%
290 $267.53 3.8% $277.59 -3.3% $268.45 0.3% $249.20 -1.2%
300 $276.72 3.7% $287.00 -3.3% $277.64 0.3% $257.15 -7.4%
310 $285.92 3.7% $296.41 -3.2% $286.84 0.3% $265.11 -7.6%
320 $295.11 3.6% $305.81 -3.2% $296.03 0.3% $273.07 -7.8%
330 $304.30 3.6% $315.22 -3.2% $305.22 0.3% $281.03 -7.9%
340 $313.50 3.6% $324.63 -3.1% $314.42 0.3% $288.99 -8.1%
350 $322.69 3.5% $334.04 -3.1% $323.61 0.3% $296.95 -8.2%
360 $331.88 3.5% $343.45 -3.1% $332.80 0.3% $304.91 -8.4%
370 $341.08 3.5% $352.86 -3.1% $342.00 0.3% $312.86 -8.5%
380 $350.27 3.4% $362.26 -3.1% $351.19 0.3% $320.82 -8.6%
390 $359.46 3.4% $371.67 -3.0% $360.38 0.3% $328.78 -8.8%
400 $368.66 3.4% $381.08 -3.0% $369.58 0.2% $336.74 -8.9%
410 $377.85 3.3% $390.49 -3.0% $378.77 0.2% $344.70 -9.0%
420 $387.04 3.3% $399.90 -3.0% $387.96 0.2% $352.66 -9.1%
430 $396.24 3.3% $409.30 -3.0% $397.16 0.2% $360.62 -9.2%
440 $405.43 3.3% $418.71 -3.0% $406.35 0.2% $368.57 -9.3%
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Bill Comparison
Schedule 101 - General Service Compare
Current Proposed Revised Schedule 111/112
Customer Count 150,186 150,186 150,186 874,046
Base $8.00 $12.00 $8.92 $78.50
Allowance 0 0 0 0
Rate 1 $0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.49535
Rate 2 $0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.79586
Rate 3 $0.91933 $0.94082 $0.91933 $0.72264
Block 1 70 70 70 200
Block 2 70 70 70 1,000
Block 3 (Over) 71 71 71 1,001
Usage Per Therms 1 1 1 1
Current Proposed vs. Proposed Revised vs. Revised Revised vs. Revised Sch 111 vs.
Usage Per Therms | Monthly Bill Current Monthly Bill Proposed Monthly Bill Current Monthly Bill Revised
450 $414.62 3.3% $428.12 -2.9% $415.54 0.2% $376.53 -9.4%
460 $423.82 3.2% $437.53 -2.9% $424.74 0.2% $384.49 -9.5%
470 $433.01 3.2% $446.94 -2.9% $433.93 0.2% $392.45 -9.6%
480 $442.20 3.2% $456.35 -2.9% $443.12 0.2% $400.41 -9.6%
490 $451.40 3.2% $465.75 -2.9% $452.32 0.2% $408.37 -9.7%
500 $460.59 3.2% $475.16 -2.9% $461.51 0.2% $416.33 -9.8%
600 $552.52 3.0% $569.24 -2.8% $553.44 0.2% $495.91 -10.4%
700 $644.46 2.9% $663.33 -2.7% $645.38 0.1% $575.50 -10.8%
800 $736.39 2.9% $757.41 -2.7% $737.31 0.1% $655.08 -11.2%
900 $828.32 2.8% $851.49 -2.6% $829.24 0.1% $734.67 -11.4%
1,000 $920.25 2.8% $945.57 -2.6% $921.17 0.1% $814.26 -11.6%
1,100 $1,012.19 2.7% $1,039.65 -2.6% $1,013.11 0.1% $886.52 -12.5%
1,200 $1,104.12 2.7% $1,133.74 -2.5% $1,105.04 0.1% $958.78 -13.2%
1,300 $1,196.05 2.7% $1,227.82 -2.5% $1,196.97 0.1% $1,031.05 -13.9%
1,400 $1,287.99 2.6% $1,321.90 -2.5% $1,288.91 0.1% $1,103.31 -14.4%
1,500 $1,379.92 2.6% $1,415.98 -2.5% $1,380.84 0.1% $1,175.58 -14.9%
1,600 $1,471.85 2.6% $1,510.06 -2.5% $1,472.77 0.1% $1,247.84 -15.3%
1,700 $1,563.79 2.6% $1,604.15 -2.5% $1,564.71 0.1% $1,320.10 -15.6%
1,800 $1,655.72 2.6% $1,698.23 -2.4% $1,656.64 0.1% $1,392.37 -16.0%
1,900 $1,747.65 2.6% $1,792.31 -2.4% $1,748.57 0.1% $1,464.63 -16.2%
2,000 $1,839.58 2.5% $1,886.39 -2.4% $1,840.50 0.1% $1,536.90 -16.5%
2,100 $1,931.52 2.5% $1,980.47 -2.4% $1,932.44 0.0% $1,609.16 -16.7%
2,200 $2,023.45 2.5% $2,074.56 -2.4% $2,024.37 0.0% $1,681.42 -16.9%
2,300 $2,115.38 2.5% $2,168.64 -2.4% $2,116.30 0.0% $1,753.69 -17.1%
2,400 $2,207.32 2.5% $2,262.72 -2.4% $2,208.24 0.0% $1,825.95 -17.3%
2,500 $2,299.25 2.5% $2,356.80 -2.4% $2,300.17 0.0% $1,898.22 -17.5%
3,000 $2,758.91 2.5% $2,827.21 -2.4% $2,759.83 0.0% $2,259.54 -18.1%
3,500 $3,218.58 2.5% $3,297.62 -2.4% $3,219.50 0.0% $2,620.86 -18.6%
4,000 $3,678.24 2.4% $3,768.03 -2.4% $3,679.16 0.0% $2,982.18 -18.9%
4,500 $4,137.91 2.4% $4,238.44 -2.4% $4,138.83 0.0% $3,343.50 -19.2%
5,000 $4,597.57 2.4% $4,708.85 -2.3% $4,598.49 0.0% $3,704.82 -19.4%
5,500 $5,057.24 2.4% $5,179.26 -2.3% $5,058.16 0.0% $4,066.14 -19.6%
6,000 $5,516.90 2.4% $5,649.67 -2.3% $5,517.82 0.0% $4,427.46 -19.8%
6,500 $5,976.57 2.4% $6,120.08 -2.3% $5,977.49 0.0% $4,788.78 -19.9%
7,000 $6,436.23 2.4% $6,590.49 -2.3% $6,437.15 0.0% $5,150.10 -20.0%
7,500 $6,895.90 2.4% $7,060.90 -2.3% $6,896.82 0.0% $5,511.42 -20.1%
8,000 $7,355.56 2.4% $7,531.31 -2.3% $7,356.48 0.0% $5,872.74 -20.2%
8,500 $7,815.23 2.4% $8,001.72 -2.3% $7,816.15 0.0% $6,234.06 -20.2%
9,000 $8,274.89 2.4% $8,472.13 -2.3% $8,275.81 0.0% $6,595.38 -20.3%
9,500 $8,734.56 2.4% $8,942.54 -2.3% $8,735.48 0.0% $6,956.70 -20.4%
10,000 $9,194.22 2.4% $9,412.95 -2.3% $9,195.14 0.0% $7,318.02 -20.4%
10,500 $9,653.89 2.4% $9,883.36 -2.3% $9,654.81 0.0% $7,679.34 -20.5%
11,000 $10,113.55 2.4% $10,353.77 -2.3% $10,114.47 0.0% $8,040.66 -20.5%
11,500 $10,573.22 2.4% $10,824.18 -2.3% $10,574.14 0.0% $8,401.98 -20.5%
12,000 $11,032.88 2.4% $11,294.59 -2.3% $11,033.80 0.0% $8,763.30 -20.6%
12,500 $11,492.55 2.4% $11,765.00 -2.3% $11,493.47 0.0% $9,124.62 -20.6%
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Bill Comparison
Schedule 101 - General Service Compare
Current Proposed Revised Schedule 111/112
Customer Count 150,186 150,186 150,186 874,046
Base $8.00 $12.00 $8.92 $78.50
Allowance 0 0 0 0
Rate 1 $0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.49535
Rate 2 $0.81825 $0.83728 $0.81825 $0.79586
Rate 3 $0.91933 $0.94082 $0.91933 $0.72264
Block 1 70 70 70 200
Block 2 70 70 70 1,000
Block 3 (Over) 71 71 71 1,001
Usage Per Therms 1 1 1 1
Current Proposed vs. Proposed Revised vs. Revised Revised vs. Revised Sch 111 vs.
Usage Per Therms | Monthly Bill Current Monthly Bill Proposed Monthly Bill Current Monthly Bill Revised
13,000 $11,952.21 2.4% $12,235.41 -2.3% $11,953.13 0.0% $9,485.94 -20.6%
13,500 $12,411.88 2.4% $12,705.82 -2.3% $12,412.80 0.0% $9,847.26 -20.7%
14,000 $12,871.54 2.4% $13,176.23 -2.3% $12,872.46 0.0% $10,208.58 -20.7%
14,500 $13,331.21 2.4% $13,646.64 -2.3% $13,332.13 0.0% $10,569.90 -20.7%
15,000 $13,790.87 2.4% $14,117.05 -2.3% $13,791.79 0.0% $10,931.22 -20.7%
15,500 $14,250.54 2.4% $14,587.46 -2.3% $14,251.46 0.0% $11,292.54 -20.8%
16,000 $14,710.20 2.4% $15,057.87 -2.3% $14,711.12 0.0% $11,653.86 -20.8%
16,500 $15,169.87 2.4% $15,528.28 -2.3% $15,170.79 0.0% $12,015.18 -20.8%
17,000 $15,629.53 2.4% $15,998.69 -2.3% $15,630.45 0.0% $12,376.50 -20.8%
17,500 $16,089.20 2.4% $16,469.10 -2.3% $16,090.12 0.0% $12,737.82 -20.8%
18,000 $16,548.86 2.4% $16,939.51 -2.3% $16,549.78 0.0% $13,099.14 -20.9%
18,500 $17,008.53 2.4% $17,409.92 -2.3% $17,009.45 0.0% $13,460.46 -20.9%
19,000 $17,468.19 2.4% $17,880.33 -2.3% $17,469.11 0.0% $13,821.78 -20.9%
19,500 $17,927.86 2.4% $18,350.74 -2.3% $17,928.78 0.0% $14,183.10 -20.9%
24,500 $22,524.51 2.4% $23,054.84 -2.3% $22,525.43 0.0% $17,796.30 -21.0%
29,500 $27,121.16 2.4% $27,758.94 -2.3% $27,122.08 0.0% $21,409.50 -21.1%
34,500 $31,717.81 2.3% $32,463.04 -2.3% $31,718.73 0.0% $25,022.70 -21.1%
39,500 $36,314.46 2.3% $37,167.14 -2.3% $36,315.38 0.0% $28,635.90 -21.1%
44,500 $40,911.11 2.3% $41,871.24 -2.3% $40,912.03 0.0% $32,249.10 -21.2%
49,500 $45,507.76 2.3% $46,575.34 -2.3% $45,508.68 0.0% $35,862.30 -21.2%
54,500 $50,104.41 2.3% $51,279.44 -2.3% $50,105.33 0.0% $39,475.50 -21.2%
59,500 $54,701.06 2.3% $55,983.54 -2.3% $54,701.98 0.0% $43,088.70 -21.2%
64,500 $59,297.71 2.3% $60,687.64 -2.3% $59,298.63 0.0% $46,701.90 -21.2%
69,500 $63,894.36 2.3% $65,391.74 -2.3% $63,895.28 0.0% $50,315.10 -21.3%
74,500 $68,491.01 2.3% $70,095.84 -2.3% $68,491.93 0.0% $53,928.30 -21.3%
75,000 $68,950.67 2.3% $70,566.25 -2.3% $68,951.59 0.0% $54,289.62 -21.3%
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